FORM G451 U.5. DERARTMENT OF COMMERCE v’ GRANT COOPERATIVE AGRERMENT
(RE, 12:14)

AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD I

06-78-06117-01 URI: 115355

CFDA NQ. AND NAME
11.300 Investments for Public Works and Economic Development Facilities

PROJECT TITLE
Storm Water System Flood Improvements
PROJEGT TITLE AMENDMENT NUMBER
City of La Crosse, Wi 1
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
400 La Crosse St. Date of amendment to the award
CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE EXTEND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE TO (IF APPLICABLE)
La Crosse, W| 54601-3374 Remain 57 months from date of award
COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS: PREVIQUS ESTIMATED COST ADD DEDUCT TOTAL ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST

$3,677,920 $853,020 3 $4,531,840
WT SHARE OF GOST

$919,480 $213,480 % $1,132,980

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST

$4,507,400 $1,067,400 $ $5,664,800

REASON(S) FOR AMENPMENT,

EDA hereby offers the City of La Crosse, Wl an Amendment to modify the following conditions of the grant award:

1) Specific Award Condition No.1 Authorized Scope of Work to be changed fo state: “The City of La Crosse Storm Water System Flood Improvements
project will improve and redevelop three storm water lift stations and one booster station. The construction includes the following: Ross Street Lift Station-
Installation of a third pump and control system; Taylor Street Lift Station-Reconstruction of the lift station by doubling the size wet-well to 28’ x 18" by 20,
expanded the lift station building to 25" x 25 footprint and adding four new pumps, 100 feet of starm sewer pipe to 68" diameter entaring the lift station and
control system; Monitor Street Lift Station-The entire Iift station will be demolished and rebuilt into a larger 38 x 35’ lift station with a wet well depth of 28",
new pumps and control system; Lang Drive Booster Station- A 12 foot diameter submersible booster station with a 28' deep wet well, pump, and control
system will be added to the storm sewer outfall; and all related appurtenances.

2) Specific Award Condition No. 4 Project Development Time Schedule to amend the Construction Start date from twenty-four (24) months to thirty-two
(32) months to allow for the EDA to award a potential grant and time fo bid the project. The original Construction Completion and Award Pericd will remain
the same at fifty-four (54} months and fifty-seven (57) months respectively.

3) Specific Award Condition No. 7 Allowable Costs and Autherized Budget to add $853,920 at an 80% grant rate and $213,480 in Jocal match funds for a
total additional cost of $1,067,400. The following are the budget line increases: $14,000 for A/E fees, $1,004,000 for construction costs and $49,400 for
contingencies.

4} Specific Award Condition No. 25 - Buy American Preferences.
5) Specific Award Condition No. 26 - Revisions to the Uniform Guidance.

By exscuting this Amendment to Financial Assistance Award, Recipient acknowledges and agrees to complste the Project on or before the dates identified
in the Project schedule.

This Amendment Document (Form CD-451} signed by the Granfs Officer constitutas an Amsndment of the above-referenced Award, which may nelude an chligation of Fedetal funding. By signing this Form CD-451,
the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions chacked helow and attached, as well as previous provisions Incorporated Into the Award. If not signad and returned witheut madificatlon by the
Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally withdraw this Amendment offer and de-nbligate any assoclated funds.

+ SPECIFIC AWARD CONDITION(S})

+ LINE ITEM BUDGET

OTHER(S):
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER [ N &
- : Digitall EHM
Susan M. Brehm, Reglonal Director &mm M W I D:E_? Zg;;giéfab%’ 45-4?; QGN_EF;.OO.
PRINTED NAME, PRINTED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFCIAL . . DATE
Bernie Lenz, Water Utility Manager, City of La Crosse, W] M I 1/’ e~ l

|
J
|
|




